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No 1926/EA2/PG/2015 Datc:03-06-2015

Principals of all Private Medical Colleges having PG Courses in the State of AP.
(Unaided Non-Minority)

Sir,

Sub:- Dr NTRUHS - PG Admissions - Admissions procedure for filling of 
"" 

lit 
----\\

under Management Quota for the year 2015- l6-Regarding. \
Re■ - l C O MsNo40,41&42,HM&FW(E2)Dcpt_,dated 10 02 2010

2 GOMsNo92,HM&FW(E2)Dcpt,dt 01 07 2013
3 COMsNo93,HM&FW(E2)Dept"datcd 01 07 2013
4 LrNo 1331/C1/2015,dt 08 05 2015 of Spccial Chief S∝ retav to

GovcmmcntofA P
5 G O MsNo50,HM&FW(E2)Dcpt,datcd 19 05 2015
6 This orlcc!ctter cvcn no datcd 08 05 2015ぶ し1805_2015

7 0rders ofthe Vice― Chancc‖ oち Dr NTR UHS datcd 01-06-2015

****
In continuation to the reference 6fr cited, I am by direction herewith enclosing approved merit

list for admission into Post Graduate Medical Degree/Diploma courses under management quota for

the academic year 2015-16. You are informed to admit candidates basing on the merit from the

approved merit list communicated after fulfilling the objections/remarks (if any) made by the

committee against respective candidates in the merit list and following the procedure laid down in

Covemment Orders vide reference l" to 5'h cited without fail.

You are firrther informed to send list of admitted candidates in the prescribed Proforma

enclosed (Subject Wise both Hard & Soft Copies (C,D) in MS Excel format 2003 version) on or

before lG0G20l5 along with requisite University Fee Rs. 30,600/- (Rupees Thirty thousand Six

hundred only)per candidate and equivalency fee wherever applicable Rs. 3000/- (Rupees Three

thousand only) per candidate who obtained MBBS Degree from outside the state and Rs. 7000/-

(Rupees Seven thousand only) per candidete who obtained MBBS Degree fiom outside the country

along with copies ofall relevant documentt and certificates.

Please note that approval of merit list is strictly provisional. The mere fact that the approval of

merit list does not imply that the candidature ofthe candidates in the merit list is accepted and does

not mean that the entries made by the college are accepted as true and correct. You may please ndG

that thc Univcrsitv w‖ l take up thc vcri■ ctticm of cligibility conditions(iC,)Educational

qualification, certificate of completidn of intemship by 29-04-2015. Permanent registration in Medical

Council of lndia / any State Medical Council is essential pre requisite condition to be fulfilled itr

respect of admitted candidates who acquired MBBS or its equivalent Degree llom Abrod. All other

conditions notified by the University are also applicable.

NOTE: DO NOT SEND ANY ORIGINAL CtrRTIFICATIS WITH LIST OF ADMTTTIO CANOfUITI,S

Encl: As above
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f^ 6 U Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences , A.P. , Vijayawada - 8

Sffid Post craduate Medical Admissions 201 5-16 under Manaqement Quota seatsET 
' prorffission into pG Degree / Diploma courses *

lntemship
Date

NARAYANA MEDICAL COLLEGE.NELLORE
DGO

DIPLOMA:N CHILD HEALTH

l  Dr PUSARLA DIVYA

2  Dr NAMANA SRAVANTHl

l  Dr GA」 ULAPALLI
VENKATASU」AN REDDY

2  Dr RA」 ESH BABU A K

l  D「 V R V L D PRATHYuSHA

2  Dr SHABANA MULLA

3  Dr SRICHARAN GADDE

21091988

23081990

16101989

27051988

26121986

04091989

0811 1986

27032012

15032014

27102014

17032011

03052010

27042014

31122013

61 06

5842

6661

5938

5694

6560

5497

5000

5000

6563

5497

MD(ANAESTHES10LOGY〕

DMRD

MD(ANATOMY〕

l  Dr DEEPTHI S

2  0r NAMANA SRAVANTHI

3  D「 ANSARI ABDUL

4  Dr VUYYURU ASRITHA

12021991

23081990

29071986

12031989

22102014

15032014

03032011

16062012

NIL

NIL

M●BS%



Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences , A.P. , Vijayawada - 8
Post Graduate Medical Admissions 2015-16 under Manaqement Quota seats

Provisional Merit List of Candidates for admission into PG Degree / Diploma Courses *

intemship    MBBs%
Date

NARAYANA MEDiCAL COLLEGE.NELLORE.
MD(COMMUN:lγ MED:C:NE〕

NIL

MD(DVL〕

1

2

3

4

Dr BHUVANASHREE N

Dr SRIBHAN/YA K

Dr DEVARAPALLI SRAVYA

4  D「 KAVIN S

13111990

09031991

12061989

13051979

1011 1989

02091992

15051990

18091989

30121991

14011989

18051991

27032014

28032015

27032013

30042004

18032013

28032015

31082013

29032013

27032015

24102013

22112014

7963

6555

6265

5839

7146

6212

6178

MD(EMERCENCY MEDICINE)

MD(FORENS:C MED:CINE)

MD(GENERAL MEDiCINE〕

D「 YASHASVVINI
THEEGELA

D「 KRISHNA TEJA
KANDULA

Dr JAGADEESH R

Dr HAVISHA DANDAMUDI

Dr GU」 JALA KUSHAL
PRASAD

Dr 80YAPATI SRIDHAR

Dr MOTHuKURl
HARIKACHOWDARY

NIL

7302

6371

6114

6033



Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences , A.P. , Vijayawada - 8
Post Graduate Medical Admissions 2015-16 under Manaqement Quota seats

lntemshlp
oate

NARAYANA MED:CAL COLLEGE,NELLORE.
5       5  D「 GORANTLA PRAVEEN  08 06 1981

D「 PRAVEENA S 17081981

MD(HOSPiTAL ADMINISTRAT!ON〕

Dr N R SAHANA BHAT

D「 HARIPRASAD B

Dr S SATISH KUMAR

01072011

03052010

31082013

24062013

22022001

31032015

28032015

08012014

16062012

18032014

03052010

27032013

25051989

20061981

18081970

06121991

15081990

02121988

12031989

28061990

17081981

15071989

5800

5710

6248

5710

5664

MD(M:CROB10LOGY〕

MD〔 PAED:ATR:CS〕

NL

MD(PATHOLOGY〕

Dr YASASWINI SABBINENl

D「 PUSALA VENKATA
NARAYANA

D「 ASHOK GANGURI

D「 M SuSHMALATHA

Dr PRAVEENA S

D「 SREENATH THUPALLI

5939

5522

4  Dr VUYYURU ASRITHA

5000

5000

6228

5710

5698

MD(PHARMACOLOGYl

t,

6



Dr.N.T.R.University of Hea:th Sciences,A.P.,VilayaWada‐ 8

Post Graduate Medical Admissions 2015-16 under Manaqement Quota seats

Provisional Merit List of Candidates for admission into PG Degreeノ Dip10ma Courses☆

lntemshlp
Date

NARAYANA MEDICAL COLLEGE.NELLORE.
l           NIL

MD(PHYSiOLOGY〕

MD(PSYCHIATRY〕

NL

l  D「 VUNNAM SHASHANKA  20 01 1989

2  Dr CHIGURUPATI RAKESH l1 04 1984
KUMAR

5869

5555

6555

6083

28011990

25121988

06031991

04081988

06071990

1801 1990

11051972

20061981

14052013

01042013

27032014

30092012

17032014

27032013

05022013

MD(RAD10 DIAGNOS:S〕

l  Dr CHlNTA KEERTHIKA

2  D「 TAWA PRADEEP

3  Dr NETHULA SAN」uSHA

4  Dr RA」ESH R

5  Dr ADuSUMlLLI DlVYA
TE」A

5935

5710

5478

MD(TB&RD〕

MS(ENT〕

1

Dr MURALI BABU
SAMUDRALA

Dr BAI」UTS

3  D「 HARIPRASAD B

05042014

30041998

24062013

6133

5800

5710

D「 VlNAY SINGH BHAT

ハ、

18101986 27102014 5729



Dr.N.T.R.University of Heaith Sciences,A.P.,Vり ayawada_8
Post Graduate Medical Adnlissions 2015‐ 16 under Management Quota seats

- Provisional Merit List of Candidates for admission into PG Degree / Diploma Courses *

lntemship
Date

NARAYANA MED!CAL COLLEGE.NELLORE
2       2  Dr TE」 A VANIPENTA

Dr RA」 ESH AREECKAL
RA」AN

MS(GENERAL SURGERY〕

27051987

03041976

27032014

22052006

5645

5000

MS(OBST.&GYNAE〕

Dr KETHI REDDY
DHEERA」 REDDY

Dr PAPANAIDU RISHI

D「 SHASHANK
GUNDAVARAPU

Dr OBED AHMED SHAIK

D「 POTLA ADilYA

D「 AKRAMANl
RAGHUNADHA RA0

Dr NERELLA DHARMA
TE」A

Dr T C BHAVANA

Dr GOTTIPATI MALINI DEVI

Dr YALLAVULA ANUPAMA
YADAV

Dr BO」 JA NIKITHA

Dr NETHIBHAGYA
LAKSHMl

24071992

27061990

05031990

26091987

28021991

19051987

01071989

00081991

06041990

08071991

12091990

19071977

16032015

01112013

14122013

13092012

06112014

18122013

08062012

27032014

29032015

31102014

04072014

03072009

62_33

6110

60 24

5723

5641

50 ∞

50 00

6461

5971

5857

5718

5000

MS 10PHTHALMOLOGY〕

D「 DURCA VASANTA
LAXMI」 ASTHI

07081990 27102014 5869



Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences , A.P. , Vijayawada - 8
Post Graduate Medical Admissions 2015-1 6 under Manaoement Quota seats

Provisional Merit List of Candidates for admission into PG Degree / Diploma Courses *

lntemship
Date

NARAYANA MEDiCAL COLLEGE.NELLORE
2        2  Dr ADuSuMlLLI DIVYA     06 07 1990

TE」A

3  D「 ASHOK GANGURI 02121988

MS(ORTHOPAEDICS〕

17032014

08012014

5478

5000

l  Dr RAVI BHARATH

2  D「 HARISH P

3  Dr PRUTHVIREDDY P S

09091990

30111989

30111989

19051987

03032015

03032015

26092014

18122013

05012013

5893

5804

5655

5000

5000

D「 AKRAMANI
RAGHUNADHA RA0

5  Dr 80DDu SANKAR REDDY 15 071988

ギ
ヽ

" Subject to the verification of merit list with original certificates
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